
D
N24

23
22

21
20

19
18

17
16

15

10
9

8
7

6
5

4
3

2
1

A
B-301-A

+B

2

A
B-300-A

+B
4

A
B-300-A

+B
1

A
B-301-A

+B

1 2255
115

1155095

2705
7220

1150

323531252970

2335

31253195

2985
3935

2395

115
2170

115

Ex.LIFT PLAN
T R

O
O

M
tim
ber

320mm step

3640

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL FALL

FALL
FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

FALL

Ex.C
O

N
C

. R
O

O
F

Ex.R
O

O
F SH

EETIN
G

Ex.R
O

O
F SH

EETIN
G

Ex.R
O

O
F SH

EETIN
G

Ex.ROOF SHEETING

Ex.ROOF SHEETING

Ex.R
O

O
F SH

EETIN
G

Ex.R
O

O
F SH

EETIN
G

B
AB-100-A+B

B
AB-100-A+B

A
AB-100-A+B

A
AB-100-A+B

C
AB-100-A+B

C
AB-100-A+B

D
AB-100-A+B

D
AB-100-A+B

Ex.ATTIC
tim
ber

3025 1151030270

EX.B
LO

C
K

 C

Ex.BLOCK A+B BRIDGE Ex.BLOCK BEx.BLOCK A

24775

9720

5390

2685518213

1895

2705

11545

2705

1873

2705
7265

2660

115115115115115 115

16340

2335
115

115
115

115
2370

270

115 270 270

53251030329541802510

16340

38052630

27495

115

270
4630

270

ASSU
M

PTIO
N

 N
O

TES:
• 

D
oor O

penings are assum
ed. The m

ajority of D
oors are 

M
issing or D

am
aged. These need to be replaced or 

refurbished w
here possible.

• 
All w

indow
s w

ill require refurbishm
ent. G

lazing is often 
dam

aged or m
issing. Som

e Fram
es are also m

issing 
com

pletely and need to be refitted.
• 

D
ow

npipes and gutters w
ill require replacem

ent in certain 
locations due to dam

age or being m
issing com

pletely.
• 

D
am

age caused by trees and other plant m
atter w

ill need 
to be assessed by the Structural Engineers for further 
direction. O

ften the Structural integrity has been 
com

prom
ised due to dam

age.
• 

All w
all thicknesses are assum

ed and are to be confirm
ed 

for Structural Purposes

GENERAL DRAWING NOTES

 THE DESIGN ON THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT AND
REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECTS.

 ALL WORK TO BE CARRIED OUT STRICTLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

 DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, ONLY ANNOTATED
DIMENSIONS TO BE USED.

 ALL RELEVANT DATUM, LEVELS, DIMENSIONS TO BE
CHECKED ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK.

 ALL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE CHECKED BY THE MAIN
CONTRACTOR AND ANY DISCREPANCIES ON THE
DRAWINGS OR BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE
REFERRED TO THE ARCHITECT.

 CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ALL QUANTITIES PRIOR TO
ORDERING AND MANUFACTURE.

 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE.

Client

Date:

ISSUED FOR APPROVAL

ISSUED FOR INFORMATION

ISSUED FOR SUBMISSION

ISSUED FOR TENDER

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Project Title:

Drawing Description:

Job no.: Drawing no.: Rev. no.:

Date:

Drawn:
Scale:

Revision:
No.: Date: Description:

33 ADELAIDE TAMBO DRIVE, BROADWAY, DURBAN NORTH
TEL: 031 563 3424  FAX: 031 563 3518

www.sakhisizwearchitects.com

Professional Architects signature
Mr K.P Mawesana (Pr. Arch) sacap (7902) saia (7593)

Signature:

As indicated
26/06/2020

PROPOSED KZN MUSEUM FOR KZN MUSEUM
AT 94 - 96 JABU NDLOVU STR, PMB, Lot 2822
BURGER STREET

s511 AB-103-A+B

KLN

AS-BUILT - BLOCK A+B - ROOF LEVEL

1 : 100

RO
O

F LEVEL

BLO
C

K A+B - AR
EA SC

H
ED

U
LE

STO
R

EY
AR

EA

-2 LO
W

ER
 G

R
O

U
N

D
335 m

²
-1 LO

W
ER

 G
R

O
U

N
D

297 m
²

G
R

O
U

N
D

 STO
R

EY
987 m

²
FIR

ST STO
R

EY
990 m

²
R

O
O

F LEVEL
136 m

²
G

R
AN

D
 TO

TAL
2745 m

²



D
N23

22
21

20
19

18
17

16
15

14
13

12
11

10

U
P

12
11

10
9

8
7

6
5

4
3

2
1

24
23

22
21

20
19

18
17

16
15

14
13

ex.dryw
all

ex.bic

ex.shelves

ex.whb

ex.DB

ex.opening

C
H

 3250

C
H

 3250

C
H

 3250

C
H

 3250
C

H
 3250

C
H

 3250

C
H

 3250

C
H

 3250

C
H

 3250

3745 3640 3025 3655 3755

3745 4250 3160

2150 1820 2360

4505
2295

4630

2635
1750

ex.opening

1875

5815 3320 6880

3595
785

1835 3820

2335
985

2690

1055 2030 2245

850

1035

1845

1725
1100

7651265 1880

ex.wc

ex.whbex.bath

ex.bathex.whb

ex.wc

ex.drywall

ex.bic

ex.s/h

ex.whb

4275

C
H

 3155

C
H

 3155

C
H

 3155

ex.FHR

3230 1805 3425

C
H

 3155

C
H

 3155

ex.DB

ex.DB

ex.s/h

ex.bic

ex.bic

ex.bicex.bic

ex.bic

3490565

1000
730

1745
2505

1150 2070

55504055

4225
270

4015
270

6145
270

6170
270

3140

C
H

 3250
C

H
 3250

C
H

 3250
C

H
 3250

C
H

 3250

ex.whb

ex.whb

ex.whb

ex.bulkhead 
above

C
H

 2765

C
H

 2515

ex.opening

ex.opening

ex.wc

ex.w
c

ex.w
c

ex.whb

ex.whb

3285
3300

3290
3280

3275

ex.opening

860 1740

810
800

765
1525

1600

800

3240

1750

1000 2100

1475 1625

2150

24775

EX.B
LO

C
K

 C

raked ceiling

EX.BLO
CK F BELO

W

EX.BLO
CK F AJACENT

ex.shelves

ex.shelves

2100

2140 ex.wc

ex.wc

ex.wc

ex.whb

ex.bath

ex.whb

ex.bath

ex.bath

ex.whb

ex.opening

ex.whb
ex.whb

ex.whb
ex.whb

580 4003460

ex.drywall partition

ex.drywall partition

ex.drywall partition

ex.drywall partition

ex.drywall partition

ex.drywall partition

ex.drywall partition

ex.timber beam above

ex.timber beam above

ex.timber beam above

ex.timber beam above

ex.timber beam above

ex.timber beam above

ex.timber beam above

ex.beam
 above

raked ceiling

ex.step
ex.step

ex.step

ex.cupboard

1510
1675

1555
860

870

ex.whb

ex.whb

Ex.R
O

O
M

 1
v/tiles

Ex.R
O

O
M

 2
v/tiles

Ex.R
O

O
M

 3
v/tiles

Ex.R
O

O
M

 4
v/tiles

Ex.R
O

O
M

 5
v/tiles

Ex.R
O

O
M

 6
v/tiles

Ex.R
O

O
M

 7
v/tiles

Ex.R
O

O
M

 8
v/tiles

Ex.R
O

O
M

 9
v/tiles

Ex.STAIR
C

ASE
tim
ber

Ex.LIFT Ex.PASSAG
E

v/tiles

Ex.PASSAG
E

v/tiles

Ex.RO
O

M
 10

v/tiles

Ex.RO
O

M
 11

v/tiles

Ex.RO
O

M
 12

v/tiles

Ex.RO
O

M
 14

v/tiles

Ex.RO
O

M
 13

v/tiles Ex.NU
R

SE
screed

Ex.O
PEN PLAN

 W
AR

D
screed

Ex.W
ARD

 2
v/tiles

Ex.W
ARD

 3
v/tiles

Ex.W
ARD

 4
v/tiles

Ex.W
ARD

 5
v/tiles

Ex.W
ARD

 1
v/tiles

Ex.PASSAG
E

v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 15
v/tiles

Ex.ABLU
TIO

N
v/tiles

Ex.PASSAG
E

v/tiles

Ex.BALC
O

N
Y

grano

Ex.PASSAG
E

v/tiles

Ex.PASSAG
E

v/tiles

3640

270

400 3460

1510 1850

1245

2500

2500

ex.beam
 above

C
H

 2965

B
B

A
A

C C

DD

Ex.ABLU
TIO

N

Ex.ABLU
TIO

N

ex.rw
dp

ex.rw
dp

ex.rw
dp

ex.rw
dp

ex.rw
dp

ex.rw
dp

ex.rw
dp

ex.rwdp

ex.rwdp

ex.rwdpex.rwdpex.rwdpex.rwdp

ex.rwdp ex.rwdp

3050

ex.cupboard

ex.duct ex.duct

ex.duct

ex.duct ex.duct

Ex.BLOCK A+B BRIDGE Ex.BLOCK BEx.BLOCK A

GENERAL DRAWING NOTES

 THE DESIGN ON THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT AND
REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECTS.

 ALL WORK TO BE CARRIED OUT STRICTLY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

 DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, ONLY ANNOTATED
DIMENSIONS TO BE USED.

 ALL RELEVANT DATUM, LEVELS, DIMENSIONS TO BE
CHECKED ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK.

 ALL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE CHECKED BY THE MAIN
CONTRACTOR AND ANY DISCREPANCIES ON THE
DRAWINGS OR BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE
REFERRED TO THE ARCHITECT.

 CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ALL QUANTITIES PRIOR TO
ORDERING AND MANUFACTURE.

 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
APPROVAL BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE.

Client

Date:

ISSUED FOR APPROVAL

ISSUED FOR INFORMATION

ISSUED FOR SUBMISSION

ISSUED FOR TENDER

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Project Title:

Drawing Description:

Job no.: Drawing no.: Rev. no.:

Date:

Drawn:
Scale:

Revision:
No.: Date: Description:

33 ADELAIDE TAMBO DRIVE, BROADWAY, DURBAN NORTH
TEL: 031 563 3424  FAX: 031 563 3518

www.sakhisizwearchitects.com

Professional Architects signature
Mr K.P Mawesana (Pr. Arch) sacap (7902) saia (7593)

Signature:

1 : 100
26/06/2020

KZN MUSEUM

s511 AB-102-A+B

KLN

AS-BUILT - BLOCK A+B - FIRST STOREY

1 : 100

FIRST STO
REY

BLO
C

K A+B - AR
EA SC

H
ED

U
LE

STO
R

EY
AR

EA

-2 LO
W

ER
 G

R
O

U
N

D
335 m

²
-1 LO

W
ER

 G
R

O
U

N
D

297 m
²

G
R

O
U

N
D

 STO
R

EY
987 m

²
FIR

ST STO
R

EY
990 m

²
R

O
O

F LEVEL
136 m

²
G

R
AN

D
 TO

TAL
2745 m

²



UP
13121110987654321

UP
16151413121110987654321

DN
14131211109876

DN 12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5

4321

654321

10
9
8
7

DN

3
2
1

DN

DN 14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

4505 2295 4630

37
45

36
40

30
25

36
55

10
75

3595

48
50

64
50

37
45

42
50

2635

21
50

1750

4540

2135

2660 1125 2335

11970

18
90

0

31
60

785

ex.opening

ex
.o

pe
ni

ng

ex
.o

pe
ni

ng

23
60

18
20

ex.drywall

ex.bic

ex.shelves

ex.whb

ex
.D

B

11
60

81
5

15
15

43
3524

00

1610 670

65
5

18
05

ex.wc

ex
.w

c

ex.whb

ex.bath

ex
.b

at
h

ex
.

op
en

in
g

780 1500

ex
.b

ic

ex
.b

ic

ex.s/h

CH 3250

CH 3250

CH 3250

CH 3250 CH 3250

CH 3250

CH 3250

CH 3250

ex.opening

1835

CH 3250

ex
.F

H
R

CH 3105

43
0

21
00

41
5

42
45

77
5

25
00

48
60

13
70

33
55

1890 2515

23
50

26
00

49
50

1035

70
0

43
0

23
65

ex.opening

12
45

10
00

1530 2035

ex.opening

48
35

22
15

740 1720

4410

62
40

34
95

2775 1455

ex
.o

pe
ni

ng

2950

2700 1115

4105

21
10

41
80

15
10

30
15

25
40

3285 3300 3290 3280 3275 1510

7445 3795

2105 3005 545

CH 3075

CH 2800

5950

1045 900 1505

16
55

94
0

72
70

34
95

22
50

70
0

17
65

16
55

ex.s/h

ex.hatch

ex.whb

ex
.c

ou
nt

er

ex
.s

/d

CH 3370

CH 3105

CH 3105

CH 3105

ex.bulkhead above

ex.bulkhead above

ex.s/d

CH 3370 CH 3370 CH 3370 CH 3370
CH 3370

1115

11
65

CH 3370

ex.whb
ex.wc

ex.opening

ex.opening

ex
.D

B
ex.s/d

ex
.s

/d

16
20

1640

CH 3370 CH 3370

CH 3370

ex
.o

pe
ni

ng

ex.opening ex.opening

ex
.o

pe
ni

ng

ex.openingex.opening

ex
.o

pe
ni

ng

CH 3025

CH 3025

CH 3025 CH 3025 CH 3025CH 3025

ex
.w

hb

ex
.w

hb

ex
.w

hb

CH 2800

Ex.INCINERATOR
v/tiles

4490

27
60

37
0

14
10

1675

21
50

32
40

1555 860 870

10
00

21
0016

25
14

75

EX.BLOCK C

1110

ex
.w

c

ex.wc ex.wc

ex
.w

hb

ex.whb

ex.opening

CH 3370

ex
.b

ul
kh

ea
d

56
95

1775

37
55

30
70

18
35

EX.BLOCK F BELOW

EX.BLOCK F AJACENT

ex.opening

ex.DB

ex.opening

3095 1965

ex
.ra

m
p

ex.drywall

30351495

ex.step
ex.step

ex.step

ex
.c

up
bo

ar
d

3565

ex
.w

hb

1510

32
05

50
0

Ex.ROOM 1
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 2
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 3
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 4
v/tiles

Ex.STAIRCASE
timber

Ex.ROOM 5
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 7
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 8
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 6
v/tiles

Ex.PASSAGE
v/tiles

Ex.LIFT

Ex.ROOM 9
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 10
v/tiles

EX.ROOM 11
v/tiles

Ex.SECURITY
v/tiles

Ex.CLEANING
v/tiles

Ex.THEATRE
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 12
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 13
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 14
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 15
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 17
v/tiles

Ex.MAIN ENTRANCE
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 19
v/tiles

Ex.WARD 1
v/tiles

Ex.WARD 2
v/tiles

Ex.WARD 3
v/tiles

Ex.WARD 4
v/tiles

Ex.ROOM 20
v/tiles

Ex
.R

O
O

M
 2

1
v/
til
es

Ex.ABLUTION
v/tiles

Ex.BALCONY
grano

Ex.ROOM 18
v/tiles

Ex.PASSAGE
v/tiles

Ex.PASSAGE
v/tiles

Ex.PASSAGE
v/tiles

Ex.PASSAGE
v/tiles

30
50

36
40

12
45

ex.sink

ex.opening

16
80

16
35

15
25

18
60

Ex.ROOM 16
v/tiles

20
80

13
05

CH 3835

BB

AA

C

C

D

D

Ex.PASSAGE
v/tiles

Ex.ABLUTION

Ex.PASSAGE
v/tiles

ex.rwdpex.rwdp ex.rwdp ex.rwdp ex.rwdp

ex.rwdp

ex
.rw

dp

ex
.rw

dp
ex

.rw
dp

ex
.rw

dp
ex

.rw
dp

ex
.rw

dp

ex
.rw

dp

ex
.rw

dp

ex
.rw

dp

25
00

25
00

ex
.s

te
p

ex
.s

te
p

ex.step

ex.step

ex.wc

ex
.w

c

ex
.d

uc
t

ex
.d

uc
t

ex
.d

uc
t

ex
.d

uc
t

ex.duct

Ex
.B

LO
C

K
 A

+B
 B

RI
D

G
E

Ex
.B

LO
C

K
 B

Ex
.B

LO
C

K
 A

G
EN

ER
AL

 D
RA

W
IN

G
 N

O
TE

S


TH

E 
D

ES
IG

N
 O

N
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 C
O

PY
R

IG
H

T 
AN

D
R

EM
AI

N
S 

TH
E 

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 O

F 
TH

E 
AR

C
H

IT
EC

TS
.


AL

L 
W

O
R

K 
TO

 B
E 

C
AR

R
IE

D
 O

U
T 

ST
R

IC
TL

Y 
IN

AC
C

O
R

D
AN

C
E 

W
IT

H
 M

U
N

IC
IP

AL
 R

EG
U

LA
TI

O
N

S.


D
R

AW
IN

G
S 

N
O

T 
TO

 B
E 

SC
AL

ED
, O

N
LY

 A
N

N
O

TA
TE

D
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

TO
 B

E 
U

SE
D

.


AL
L 

R
EL

EV
AN

T 
D

AT
U

M
, L

EV
EL

S,
 D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

TO
 B

E
C

H
EC

KE
D

 O
N

 S
IT

E 
BE

FO
R

E 
C

O
M

M
EN

C
EM

EN
T 

O
F

W
O

R
K.


AL

L 
D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
AR

E 
TO

 B
E 

C
H

EC
KE

D
 B

Y 
TH

E 
M

AI
N

C
O

N
TR

AC
TO

R
 A

N
D

 A
N

Y 
D

IS
C

R
EP

AN
C

IE
S 

O
N

 T
H

E
D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
O

R
 B

ET
W

EE
N

 T
H

E 
D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
AR

E 
TO

 B
E

R
EF

ER
R

ED
 T

O
 T

H
E 

AR
C

H
IT

EC
T.


C

O
N

TR
AC

TO
R

 T
O

 C
H

EC
K 

AL
L 

Q
U

AN
TI

TI
ES

 P
R

IO
R

 T
O

O
R

D
ER

IN
G

 A
N

D
 M

AN
U

FA
C

TU
R

E.


C
O

N
TR

AC
TO

R
 T

O
 P

R
O

VI
D

E 
SH

O
P 

D
R

AW
IN

G
S 

FO
R

AP
PR

O
VA

L 
BY

 A
R

C
H

IT
EC

T 
PR

IO
R

 T
O

 M
AN

U
FA

C
TU

R
E.

C
lie

nt

D
at

e:

IS
SU

E
D

 F
O

R
 A

PP
R

O
VA

L

IS
SU

E
D

 F
O

R
 IN

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N

IS
SU

E
D

 F
O

R
 S

U
BM

IS
SI

O
N

IS
SU

E
D

 F
O

R
 T

E
N

D
ER

IS
SU

E
D

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N

Pr
oj

ec
t T

itl
e:

D
ra

w
in

g 
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n:

Jo
b 

no
.:

D
ra

w
in

g 
no

.:
R

ev
. n

o.
:

D
at

e:

D
ra

w
n:

Sc
al

e:

R
ev

is
io

n:
N

o.
:

D
at

e:
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n:

33
 A

DE
LA

ID
E 

TA
M

BO
 D

RI
VE

, B
R

O
A

DW
AY

, D
U

RB
AN

 N
O

RT
H

TE
L:

 0
31

 5
63

 3
42

4 
 F

AX
: 0

31
 5

63
 3

51
8

ww
w

.s
ak

hi
si

zw
ea

rc
hi

te
ct

s.
co

m

P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l A
rc

hi
te

ct
s 

si
gn

at
ur

e
M

r K
.P

 M
aw

es
an

a 
(P

r. 
A

rc
h)

 s
ac

ap
 (7

90
2)

 s
ai

a 
(7

59
3)

Si
gn

at
ur

e:

1 
: 1

00
26

/0
6/

20
20

KZ
N 

M
US

EU
M

s5
11

AB
-1

01
-A

+B

K
LN

AS
-B

UI
LT

 -
BL

O
CK

 A
+B

 -
G

RO
UN

D 
ST

O
RE

Y

1 : 100

GROUND STOREY

BLOCK A+B - AREA SCHEDULE

STOREY AREA

-2 LOWER GROUND 335 m²
-1 LOWER GROUND 297 m²
GROUND STOREY 987 m²
FIRST STOREY 990 m²
ROOF LEVEL 136 m²
GRAND TOTAL 2745 m²
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ASSUMPTION NOTES:
• Door Openings are assumed. The majority of Doors are 

Missing or Damaged. These need to be replaced or 
refurbished where possible.

• All windows will require refurbishment. Glazing is often 
damaged or missing. Some Frames are also missing 
completely and need to be refitted.

• Downpipes and gutters will require replacement in certain 
locations due to damage or being missing completely.

• Damage caused by trees and other plant matter will need 
to be assessed by the Structural Engineers for further 
direction. Often the Structural integrity has been 
compromised due to damage.

• All wall thicknesses are assumed and are to be confirmed 
for Structural Purposes
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LOWER GROUND STOREY

BLOCK A+B - AREA SCHEDULE

STOREY AREA

-2 LOWER GROUND 335 m²
-1 LOWER GROUND 297 m²
GROUND STOREY 987 m²
FIRST STOREY 990 m²
ROOF LEVEL 136 m²
GRAND TOTAL 2745 m²


